1.UTD UTDO02 UTDO03 UTD04 UTD05 UTE UTE02 PA I Y] khis
UTD UTDO02 UTDO03 UTD04 UTDO05 UTE UTEO2 PA Under Trimmer Components




1.UTD UTD02 UTDO03 UTD04 UTDO0S UTE UTE02 PA | 4] 5 fé £
UTD UTD02 UTD03 UTD04 UTDO5 UTE UTEO2 PA Under Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Yk

Parts Number
4UTD000101
8MQO04280808A
4UTD000103
4UTD000104
8MB03200306A
4UTD000106
4UTD000107
8ME03200506A
4UTD000109
4UTDO000110
4UTDO000111
4UTD000112
4UTDO000113
4UTD000114
4UTDO000115
4UTD0001161
8MB03200506K
4UTDO000118
4UTD000119
4UTD000120
4UTD000121
4UTD000122
4UTD000123
4UTD000124
4UTD0001251
90PW050
8MA04280307A
4UTD000128
4UTB010141
4UTDO010130
8MB04280606A
4UTD000133
8MB04280807K
4UTDO00AO124

CZ

Description

IE &% Screw -

B4 Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7#8) <-nvemmemmmemmeemmemeemmeemmeameemeemmeaneen-
FAEEREIR Adjusting Ring =----mmmmmmmmm oo oo
1EE) JJFE Lower Knife Carrier ------=-=-m=mmmmmmmmmmmm e
B4 Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3) <neneemmmemmmmmemsemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemnenes
1EEN ] Lower Movable Knife —---mmmmmmm e s

[@EX Ring ---

B85 SCrew (CTO34T M3-0.5%5) <oneemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeameemeemmemeameann
TEALBE Stop Plate =---m-mmmmmmm e e e e e
[EE JJPE Lower Knife HOlder —--mmmmmmmmmm e oo

A% Screw -
A% Screw -

[EE JTF Lower Fixed Knife ----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
| JIEAF Upper Knife Carrier ----=-=-=-=-m-mommmmmmmmmomoooooooooeoo
S Clamp SPIiNg ---n-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mememeoemememeoe
SERRFHEL - Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece ------=-n=mn=mmmmmmmmmmmmcemeeeeeo
IS Screw (CT1351 M3-0.5%5) <xmnmmmmmmmmmm oo mom oo
- JJENBE Upper Knife Carrier Stop =------==-n=mmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e
TEAIPE  Carrier STOP ----mmmmmmm oo
A Clamp Spring Pressure Holder -=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm s
TEALEAFT Stop Washer -mmmmmmmmmm s

i Spring -

FFr Space Washer =-mmmmmmmm s e
P4 EEENFE Trimming Device Basement -------m-mmmmmmmmome oo
HEHAER Connecting RO ~-m-mmmmmmmm s e oo

#H Washer

L N (O N T

B

HE s

Oil filter Cover
#E Spring -

R Release Wedge------mmmmmmmmmm e oo

4R Screw (
B Washer

R A

B255% Screw (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) ~mmmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmmemmeemeeeemeeeemeeeee

NUIERAH Under Trimmer Components

e e e e N el el s N e e e e e a  E e e S M S RSN



2. UTD Z=B#H 4 UTD Compressed Air Components




2. UTD Z=B#H 4 UTD Compressed Air Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

O 1 O\ Lt B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Yk

Parts Number
4UTB000301
8MP06401211A
8MK06402314G
4UTB000304
4UTB000305
4UTB000306
8MAO08500613A
4UTB000308
2200000716
90ER060
4UTB010311
4UTB010312
4UTB010313
4UTB010314
4UTB010315
8MMO04282507B
90SW040
4UTB010318
4UTGO010319
4UTG010320
8MAO08500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MNO04280400A
4UTD000225
4UTB01A0255
4UTD0002271

4UTB0003251
4UTD000231
8MA22600729A
4UTD000233
4UTB000344
8MQO04280808A
4UTB0003321
4UTD000237
8MB04280608A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTD000242
8MB04280908G
8MB03200506K
4UTD000245
8MP05321210A
4UTD000247
4UTD000248
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
4UTB000346
4UTD000252
8MMO06401210A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807D
4UTB01A03491
4UTD01A0257
4UTB01A0350
8MA03200306A
4UTB010353
4UTB010152

% T

Description

B HE

728 Cylinder Holder Bracket --=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
1854 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) =-mmmmmmmmmmmm s
HEHE Stud (UTBO0303 MO-1#6) =ommm s

SJBREL Cylinder --

BT Speed CONtrOller —=--mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

L2 Joint ---

BEME Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) ~=-m-mmmmmmmmmm e oo oo

LA Lifter Arm

W5 Washer ------
E U415 ERing --

ZERE U CONNECLON ==mmmmmm s s

v L

ZERE E YA CONNECTOT === mmmmmmmm oo
1A% Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25)=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
T FAFE] Spring Washer -« -mmmmmms s
¥t Electromagnetic Valve =----=-mmmmmmmmommmoooo
B4 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25) mommmmmmmmmmmmm s e
T FE B E Spring Washer —-----mmommmmm oo
¥amREE Electromagnetic Valve Base ----=--mmmmmmmmmmmomocmeoo

& es Silencer --

22 RE T EIbow CONNECLOT ==mm=mmmmmmmmmm s
HEME Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) mmmmmmmm e

il Shaft ------------
5% Stud ---------

A% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemcomce oo

7K FE Plunger ------

FEAATERAL COllar ASMemmmmmmmmmmmmm e cmd e
SHAEAR Connecting ROd —==mmmmmmmm e oo

il Shaft -----------

BREWEAE Plunger Connecting ROd =---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo

BEME  Nut ----------
S JEEL Cylinder --

BRI Speed Controller ---m-mmmmmmmmmmm s
BE5% Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7%8) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm s

AR Base ---------

LB Safety Switch Bracket ----s-mmmmmmomo oo
BEAR Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm e
FZBHRE Safety SWitch =-mmmmmmmem e
B2 5% Screw (UTB033S T M3-0.5%16) <wnmmmemmmmeemmememmmemmmeemmeeemememeee
BN Tension Release LeVer --m-nmmmmmmmmmm s s oo

AR
e
R
HAT

IR R

Holder Bracket ======mm s mm oo
Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%8) =-mmm oo
Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5) ==mmmmmmmmmmm oo
Connecting Plate =----mm oo s
Screw (UTB0340 M6-1%12) =mmmmmmmmmmm oo

HASIE Connecting BlOck =-=-=m=mmmmmmmmmm oo
SAFLIEE Cylinder Barcket -=--===mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

EfiE Collar ----

245 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) wwemmmmmemmmmeeommmmeemmmmeemmmeee oo

M Spring -------

Z2 BRAH 2 Trimming Cylinder SUPPOrt --------smmmmmmmsmmoomocc oo
BEAR Screw (FT1103 M6=1%12) mommmmmmmm oo

27 Cord Clamp -

B2 Screw (CTO0130 M4-0.7%8) ~=-mmmmmmmmmm s e oo
FardAH Electromagnetic Valve ASm.---======smsmmmmmmmmm oo oo
RIBHLAH Cyliner ASmenmmnmmmmm e e
RIBHLAH Cyliner ASmmnmmnemmmme oo

BEME Nut (FTBO11

s Washer ------
T Collar -----

T 3

Amt.Req.

[ R e N B e e e el ® N e I VS T N R NG SN NS T NS I NS T N I S e S

e S N S B e e R N S I e N e i P M e N e T e e S Nl i N Bl e e S B N B e e e |



3. UTD F2#F%8AE K #1354 UTD Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




3. UTD F2#F%8AE K #1354 UTD Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7ok
Ref. No.
*]
*)
*3
*4
*5
*6
*7
*8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
*%473
*%k44
*%45
*%46
k%47
*%48
*%40
50

Yk R

Parts Number
4UTAO000515
4UTAO000518
8MN06400600A
8MC04280807D
90SW040
2100000223
4UTA000519
8MC04281007A
4UTD0003091
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
8MMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTD000328
4UTD000329
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTBO00A04581
8WD30000015B
4UTB010430
66635

66640

66668
4UTD000343
4UTB000444
8MN06400800A
8MN06401100C
4UTB000447
8MB04280608 A
4UTB000449
4UTB02A0349

% T

Description

B HE

Al IR FE3E  AC Servo MOtOr ----nmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

(==}

SF AT EE SYNCAIONIZET ~=mmmmmmmmm e e e
BEES Screw (CTO244 MO-1%6) <mmmmmmmmm oo
1A% Screw (CTO130 M4=0.7%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HEE S5 B B] SPIANG WSRO =onmmmmmmmmmmm e e

P Washer ----
1B Stopper -

BEAR Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) =m-mmmmmmmmm e
[FiEEZE DUSt COVET mmmmmmmmm o s oo
HiR Tension Release Shaft ----mmmmmmm oo s

gnn oy

H ¥ Spring -----

A
Wi

gun Sl

E 418 ERing

Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) wommmmmmmm o
¥ Spring -----
5 Washer ----

IR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7#5) -mmnsmmmmmmmmm s
gt Thread Guide Eyelet --------smmsmmmmmmmm oo
FAARIE IR Release Wedge ------mn-mmmmmmmmmm oo
HERE Tension Post SUPPOIt ----n-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
R 0 0 R ) S ——

f&E: Spacer -----
EAfE Guide Bar -

FAMRTE Release Bar --------mommommm oo
F2AREE Thread Pull-off Block ----nmnnmmmmmmmm oo
BRAR Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) ----nnsmmmmmmmmmmsm e
i FHFEH] #ATerminal Holder «----mnnsmmmmmmmm oo
U ] 22 28 Termainal Holder Support-----------s-nnsmmmmmsmmmcmmcome e

£F3% Rear Cover

CRUPRHEFZTE  CONNECTOL =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

Ju il s

SmmZE K E 2 IH

CONNECLOT === == mm oo oo oo

A JFAYE K] Regulator -=-=--mmmmmmm oo

F2ARIE Thread Pull-off Block ------mmnmmmmmms e
it Thread Guide Eyelet ------mmmmmmmmmmm e
IR Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) =--mmnmmmmmmmmms s
A R JE /K I AH Regulator ASm.-mn-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
AREZEHR W00 SCIOW =-nmmmm s s

72 Z % Air Tube

ANEPRTF Allen Key 2MM =-mmmmmmmmm e
AT Allen Key 2.5MM =-mnmmmmmmmm oo
P LIHEE T SCreWAITVer ==-=mmmmmm s oo

F-ifify Handwheel

T8 Magnet-----

B2 Screw (CT0549 MO-1%8) =mmnmmmmmmmmmm oo
2% Screw (CTO548 MO-1%11) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Wi 2 E A7 28 Build-in Type SYnchronizer -----------=-zmsmsmsmssomocococeaee
1245 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) =-n-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
[ IR EEE AC SErvO MOTOT =mmmmmmmm s s m e
24340 Thread Tension MeChanism ------n--mmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoeocece oo

Amt.Req.
1

e e e e e N B

1
(see the table)
1

DO DD — = = DD —

1
(see the table)
(see the table)
2

— e e e e

(see the table)
2

il S P i e e S P e e e e A i A )



3. UTD F2#F%8AE K #1354 UTD Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




3. UTD 5245848 K 1 #8Z4-UTD Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5k
Ref. No.
51

*53

54

55

Yk R EZI i HA =
Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
4UTD000351 FREENEE ROCKETr AT =mmmmmm oo 1
/BS002 A3 20 E 74 Build-in Type Synchronizer -----=------mommmommmmmoeeeeos 1
4UTB02A0350 A AR FEEAH AC Servo Motor Set -=-m-mmmmmmmm e 1
4UTB010459 FAPE] W aASH T ~mmmmmmmm s s s 1
8MB03200405A BEAR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) wmmmmmmmm e (see the table)
Ref. No. 13 24 25 34 55
2 Needle without Spreader 4pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. Ipcs. 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader Spcs. Spcs. 3pcs. Ipcs. Spcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 5pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs. 2pcs. 6pCs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs. 2pcs. 7pcs.

#1 A& = E A7 a8 FAFor Mount-on Type Synchronizer
wx0 NI E %% HFor Build-in Type Synchronizer



1. UTE #0804 UTE Electric Type Components

Ne)
F

ALY




1. UTE #0804 UTE Electric Type Components

5k
Ref. No.

Yk

Parts Number
4UTCO00A0101
/PFEO1
4UTC000103
4UTC000104
4PFE010101
4UTC000106
8MAT9180613A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
8MP05321210A
8MP06401211A
8MC04280807D
4UTD000254
8MMO06401210A
4UTD000252
4UTC000112
8MC95300606F
4UTB010245
4UTE0001201
8MAO08500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MNO04280400A
4UTE000125

4UTC0001301
4UTB010326
8MAO08500613A
4UTC0001251
4UTD000247
8MQ04280808A
4UTC000132
4UTD000237
8MK04280507A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTD000242
8MB04280908G
8MB03200506K
4UTD020245
4UTC000139
4PFE010102
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
2100000323
8MMO06401610A
4PFE010106
4PFE010108
8MB85240607K
4PFE010113
4PFE010119
66480-11
4UTBO1A0255
8MA03200306A
4UTB010152

* RP-1 FjFor RP-1

%1

Description

HHE

JEE Jl $2 5 A Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set —m-mmmmmmmmmm e
JEE Il $2 5 A Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set —---mmmmmmmm e

a0 TN RITe [—

T N
i 1 45 BEIPr05S0r FOOL LFLOT SOIONOI —mnemememememmmeememememememeememememememen

B Washer -------
HEMENUL -mmmmommmee
15 H B Lifter Arm -

§ifi Bf) B Supplementary Plate --------s-mmmmmmmmmm oo
BZHEINUL (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) -ommemmemmemmee oo
BEARScrew (UTB0340 MO-1%#11.5) ==mmmmmmmmmmmm s
BEERScrew (UTB0302 MO-1#12) -mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEFRScrew (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) ==mnmmmmmmmmmm s

#LAH Cord Clamp --

B A4S Crew (FT1103 M6-1%12) <-mmmmemmmmeemmemmmmmmomeeeeeaeemmmmmmoeeeeens
72 JBR A0 A2F FE Trimming Cylinder Support----=---=-mmmmmmmmmmmomomooooe

1021

§E % Spring --------

BE A4S crew (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5) <mmeeeemmmmmmmeeemmmeeeeemmmeeeemmmmeeea

E 7 ECollar ------

Tt )7 35 BB E S 01en01d BATCKEL ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e s oo e e mm e e
BZHEINUL (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) cnnmmmmmmmmmeeeeemmmmmmmmmeeeeeeee e

Bl Shaft ----m-m-mnmm-
a0 TN RITe [—

B XS Crew (CT0229 MA=0,7#4) cnmmmmmmmeeeeeeeemmmmmeemeeaaemmmmmeeeee

K B Plunger -------

fisg 77 %% B8l Solenoid

BRI SE A Plunger CONNECHNG RO --nnes-esmmmmmeeeeommmmeeeemmmmeeeemmmmeee
BEHEINGE (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) wmememememememmmmememememememeememememememememmemes

B Shaft ----mnmnmmmmv

e
B2 55 Crew (UTBOL09 MA-0.754) woememememememmmemememememememmmememememememmen

FH A Base

F2 %> B BE FE safety SWitch Bracket -------mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmecoeocmme oo
BEAKSCIEW (WPCO106 MA-0.T55) <enmmemememmemememmememeeemmemememmemememmememmen
22 BB ATty SWACH - enmmmm e emmemmem e
18448 crew (UTBO03351 M3<0,5%16) <-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmeemmmmeeommme
EEE;F@TCHSiOH RE1EASE LLEVET —cmcmm e

$# B Stopper -------

BZ S tud (UTB0339 MA-0.7%8) cnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmcmmcccemccemcmcemmmmmeeee
B2 RS CIEW (CT0525 MB3-0.5%5) wmommemememmemememeemememeemememeemmemememmemeeen
SRSCOMNECHNE PLALE ~nnmmnmmmmemmemmemm e

HE A Paster ---------
B2UHJ 0int ----mnmnnn-

B 7 55 B[] 2 JHE BLACKET -

7€ JE Bracker ----

A PBIWASHET (SHO323) wmmemmememememmemeeeemememeeeememeeeememeeeemememeeeememeemes
B S CIEW (CTO62S M6 1% 16) mmememememememmmmememememememmmememememememeememes

S pring ---------

52 ) 2 JHEBIACKL ~nmmmm e e emm e mem e
B2 KES CrOW (CTOB37 M3.5-0.6%6) wowmemememememmmememememememeeeemememememememmen

£%5 Clutch Sleeve

H#FECover —--------

# # Plate ----------

BB CONAT A ST menenmmeememememem e eem e e e e em e
BEAESTEW (FTBOL LT M3-0.5%3) —mmemememmemememeemememeeememeeemmemememmemeemen

EfrECollar ------

Amt.Req.
1

DO — — NN — — DN —

—_
[\]

o e sd e e e W R R

i S I i e S N e N I NN i N B i T R O B e N B e S T N B e e N B e e e N R |



2. UTE 25t K H 3R UTE Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




2. UTE 524 HeRE & #1358 (-UTE Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7ok
REf. No.
*)
*3
%4
*5
*6
*77
*8

9

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
277
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
**38
**39
**40
**41
**42
**43
**44
45
46
**47
*48
49
50

Yk R EZI i AL HE
Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
4UTAO000515 fAl IR S 3E  AC Servo MOtOr ==--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTA000518 SHENT PR SYNCRTONIZEr ==mmmmmmmmm s s 1
8MNO06400600A 5% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) ~mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
8MC04280807D HE4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
90SW040 T INE Spring Washer =----mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2100000223 FAPE] W aASher mmmmmmm s s s 1
4UTA000519 TEBIFR StOPPET ~--m e m oo 1
8MC04281007A 1845 Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) =-nmmmmmmmmmmcmmm e 1
4UTD0003091 BHEEZE DuSt COVET =mmmmmmmmmmm o s s oo e o oo oo 1
4UTB000410 HiAA Tension Release Shaft ----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTB000411 2 o) 1
4UTB000412 BBE DAL <werememememeemmmememeeeemeeeememeememeememeemem e eme e emeeemeeemen e 1
8MNO03200300A B2 R Screw (CTOLLS M3-0.5%3) mmmmmmmmmmmmmo s (see the table)
4UTB000414 JBL B SPIING == m oo m o m oo 1
2200001025 FAPE] W aSher —mmmmmmmm s s 1
90ER030 EJEHIER E RING --m-mmmmm oo s s e oo oo 1
8MB04280507K 1E4% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%16) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
4UTB000418 B Thread Guide Eyelet --m-mmmmmmmmmomm oo 1
4UTB000419 2RV Release Wedge —----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo 1
4UTB000420 SEERE Tension Post SUPPOTt ==-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
8MMO04281607A HE4% Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16) =-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
4UTB000422 BB SDACET < emeeemememeeeeeememeeememememem e )
4UTB000423 SR GUide BAT =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s m e 1
4UTB000424 FZHAAR Release Bar-----n-nmnmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
4UTB000425 248 Thread Pull-off B1OCK ==-=n=nmmmmmmmmmmm s (see the table)
8MC03201006D §25% Screw (UTBOA26 MB3-0.5%10) =--nmemmemeemmemeememememeemeemeemememece 2
4UTB000427 e P 2558 Terminal Holder =-----mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTD000328 i - FE[E £ 28 Termainal Holder SUPPOIt ==----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
4UTD000329 FTEE Rear COVOr ~mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
4UTB000434 248 Thread Pull-off BIOCK ==-=n=mmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
4UTB000435 SEA Thread Guide Eyelet --mmmmommmmmom s 2
8MB03200306X B85 Screw (UTBOABE M3-0.5%3) <ememmemeemeemmemememmemmemeemeemememeemeecee 2
66635 AT Allen Key 2MM =--cmmmmmmmmo oo 1
66640 ANEHT Allen Key 2.5MM =-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
66668 PR F SCreWdrTVer ==-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTD000343 TFolify HandWhee] ---mmmm o mo e 1
4UTB000444 R L) 1Y 1<) 2
8MNO06400800A BEAR Screw (CTO549 M6-1%8) =ommmmmmmmmmm oo 1
8MN06401100C BESAR Screw (CTOS48 MO-1#11) wmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
4UTB000447 Wik =0 E (725 Build-in Type Synchronizer -----=-=-ssssememomomomcmcocmcamaon 1
8MB04280608A B854 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) ==-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
4UTB000449 fA ARG SE  AC Servo MOLOr ==-=n=nmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTB02A0349 224040 Thread Tension MecChaniSm --------==mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmm e 1
4UTDO000351 RN ROCKET AT === m e e 1
/BS002 Wik =0 E (7 AH Build-in Type Synchronizer -------=-=s-sememcmomomcmcmcmcmcmaon 1
4UTB02A0350 fA R HEESE AC Servo Motor Set -=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
4UTB010459 BB W A e = mm o m 1
8MB03200405A B 45 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
Ref. No. 13 24 25 30 50
2 Needle without Spreader 4pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. Ipcs. 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader Spcs. Spcs. 3pcs. 1pcs. Spcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 5pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs. 2pcs. 6pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. Tpcs. 3pcs. 2pcs. 7pcs.

* AfiE = e A7 25 FIFor Mount-on Type Synchronizer
®k1 A 2B A 2 FIFor Build-in Type Synchronizer



1.STD | YJ#5#eESTD Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




1.STD EYI#EHRESTD Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Yk

Parts Number
8MB03200806K
8MA04280307A
4STB000103
8MB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MAO08400311A
4STB000112
4STB000113
4STB000114
8ME03200906A
8MNO03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807K
4STB000120
4STB000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STD000124
90DW040
8MKO04281007A
4STB020127
4STBOA0O127
8MB04280507K

% T

Description

B2 5% Screw(CT0623 M3-0.5%8) wnmmeommmmemmmmemmeemmeeemeeeem oo
BEME Nt (CTO238 M4-0.7#3) wemmmmemmmmemmmmeemeeem e eeecmeeeceeeceee

208 Joint --------

14 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
15E) 7] Upper Movable Knife Base ------=--=-==smmmmmmmmmooooeooo o
4% Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) =-nmmmmmmmmmm oo
1HE) ] Upper Movable Knife -----mmmmommmmmmm oo

¥ Slide Block

VBB Knife GUide =---mmmmmmmmmmm oo
8 Thread Clamp SPring -----===sm=smmmmmmmmmmcmm s oo mm e

BEME Nut ---------

FALFE Cylinder Holder -=-=-=mmmmsmmm s e oo
% 7 Knife Pressure Spring ----------=--m-mmmmmmmmmmom oo
[E]7E JJF Fixed Knife ----mcmmmmmmom oo

BRI

Screw (STBOT15 M3-0.5%7) mmmmmmm e

B2 5% Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5) <mmeommmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmeeemeeemceeemeeeee

R
gl

Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11) =mmmmmmmmm e
Washer -----

B854 Screw (CTO120 MA-0.7#8) wnmmeemmmmemmmmemmmemmmeem oo

SBREL Cylinder

BRI Speed Controller ~=--mmmmmmmmmmmm s

BEFE Stud —-eeemee

%28 Knife Holder Bracket -----=--=-m=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
%28 Knife Holder Bracket -----=-==-==mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

#hE Washer -----

B2 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)-=-====nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
TFAIHE Knock BIOCK ==-mmmmmmm e e e e
FIEELHH Cylinder ASM.--mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmeoe oo
1245 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) - mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

B HE
Amt.Req.
4

S S IS A N N N T NS e O T O i N e O i e e e il O I NS I i e (S



1.STE - UJ#5HefESTE Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

o
IS (] o [a]




1.STE - UJ#5HefESTE Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Yk

Parts Number
8MB03200806K
8MA03200306A
4STB000103
8MB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MB04280507K
4STC000112
4STB000113
4STB000114
8ME03200906A
8MNO03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STC020120
4STC000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STD000124
90DW040
8MKO04281007A
4STB020127
90PW040
4STC02A0130

CZ

Description

B HE

B2 5% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)-wrmmmemmmmemmmmemmmemmeeem oo

H2WE Nut (FTBO1
Z0H Joint --------

D §

IEHE Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5) =-nmmmmmmmm oo
15E) /] Upper Movable Knife Base -----=-==-==smmmmmmmmmo oo
BE&R Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2)=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
1HE ] Upper Movable Knife --------mcmmmmmmmmm oo

#g3iE Slide Block
g3 Knife Guide

ZF F Thread Clamp SPring =-=--=ns-mmmmmmmm s
BEHR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)mmmmmmm e
188 JT SR BB EE S0lenoid Bracket =-=---m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

# Fr Knife Pressure Spring

[E 7 T Fixed Knife —mmmmmmmm s oo e e

LA
LA
LA
]
A
feg J1%R Pk Solenoi

Screw (UTB

Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7) =mmmmmmmm oo
Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)--m-mmmmmmm e

1O T L —

W aSheT = m e e e
Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7#8)=====m=mmmmmm oo

.

T . Rubber Cushion ==-m-mmmmmmmm s oo

255 Stud

748 Knife Holder Bracket -----=mmmmmmmmm e e e
7% Knife Holder Bracket -=---=mm-mmmmmmm e e
TEEE R Spring Washer ------mmmmmmm e e

1% Screw (FT02

EfiBE Knock Block

L A T

FAPE Spring Washer =-m-mmmmmmm e
& TTRR IR Solenoid ASm. ~m-mmmmmmm e

Amt.Req.
4

e et N I e e N B e e N I N I N I e N I e e e e e e P H e P e e e



1.WPC W @ 20 i 2515 WPC Air-Wipe Components




1.WPC W @ 20 i 2515 WPC Air-Wipe Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Yk R

Parts Number
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105

8MK04280507A

4WPC000107

8MB04280608A

90DW040
4WPC000110
4WPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC000113
4WPC000114

8MC03201606D
8MK04281007A

90PW040

% T

Description

%0E Controller

= ot

T ZIEEETH T CONNECTOr m=mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e e oo
ATr TUDE == mmmm e

SR Holder Arm -mmmmmmm s oo
722 Holder BracKet ----m-m-mmmmmmm s e e oo el
B4 SCrew (WPCO106 MA-0.T%S) wemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemmenee
WRRE BlOW TUDE == mmm e e e e e e
B85 SCrew (UTBO130 Md-0.7#6) -nvemmemmmmmeameemeemmemmeameameameemmemmenee
B BB Dick Washer =-m-mmmmmmmmm e oo e
FEMEE Connecting Bracket ----m-m-mmmmmmmmmme s e ool
728 Knife Holder Bracket -=-=-=mnmmmmmmmm e
I Stud
78 Holder Bracket -=-=-mnmmmmmmmm e oo
i Speed Controller —---mmmmmmmmmm s
B85 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) <eneemmemmemeammemeemmemmeameameemeemmemen
B SCIEW (FTO217 Md=0.7%10)mwrmmemmemmemmemeammemeemmemeemeemeemeemeemen
FARE Spring Washer ---mmmmmmm e e

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

DD OO — DN/ /= ONO — /=== DN



1.WPD EE e # #5 2E1EWPD Thread-Wipe Components




1.WPD EE e # #5 2E1EWPD Thread-Wipe Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Yk
Parts Number
4WPB00A0101
4WPB000102
4WPB0001031
4WPB000104
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
4WPB000107
4WPB000108
4WPB000109
8MB03200506K
90DW040
8MB04280608 A
4WPD000113
4WPB000114
4WPB000115
8MM03200306B
4WPB000117
4WPB0001181
4WPB0001191
4WPB000120
4WPB000121
4WPB00A0122

.

Description

fe& AR BB A Wiper Solenoid ASm . -----=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcoc oo
1% JT %R B8 Wiper SOlenoid--------=nzmsmmmmmmmmm oo
1207 R
BB Driving Lever —-moommommmm s oo
BEE Nt (FTBOT1T M3-0.5%3) —-meemmemmemeemeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemeemeemen
BZME Nt (CT0238 MA-0.7%3) <cemmemmmmemmememmemem oo
BLEEN =S U
28 S01en0id SUPPOIt ==m-mmmmmmmmmmm s
FARE WaSHEL = mm e e e e e e
B2 SCrew (CTO525 MB3=0.5%5) <eneemmemmeameameameemmemmemeemeemeemeemeameemen
L BB SpPring Washer --------mmmmmmmmmm oo oo
B85 Screw (UTBO130 Md-0,7%6) <nxemmemmemeemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmeameames
SRR AT mmmmmmmmm e
BEFE  STUA -=-mmmmmmmmm oo
BEFE  STUA = mmmmmmmmm oo
B25% Screw (WPBOT16 M3-0.5%4) <ecxemeemmemeameemeemmemmeameemeameemmememen
FARE WaSHET =mmmmm e e e e e e e
HEEE Latch SPIing =-=-mnmmmmmmmmm e
PIER B HOOK mmmmmmm e
1 8N Y M
JHEEF Rubber Cushion ~-=----m-mmmmmmmm oo
PTURR BT A HOOK ASM.mmmmmmmmmmm s s s e e oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

i S i e e e e e e e S B S T S R N i e e e O S I e e



1. PA HAHEIEPA DEVICE




1. PA HAHEIEPA DEVICE

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~1 O\ L AW

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Yk R

Parts Number
4PA0000101
4PA0000102
8SE36400806A
4PA0000104
8MB03200606K
4PA0000106
4PA0000107
4PA0000108
4PA0000109
5221TP00563
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4PA0000113
4PA0000114
4WPC000114
4PA0000116
4WPC000113
8MC03201306D

% T

Description

B HE

ZERRE VINY] TUDE ~-mmm e mm o s
SAL AL CylNAer ==mmmmmm e s
B24% Screw (SHOS30 /64" -40%6) wrmmmmmmmemmemmemeem oo eeeeee

F&¥R Spacer -----
Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ======mmmmmmmmmme e

IR

SRAELIE  Cylinder SUPPOTt =======mmmmmmmm oo
BEE NUL (M4-0. 7% 4w s
BEE NUL (M2-0.4%1.5) mmmmmm s
EHHE . Needle Plate SEat -----n=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo
S Needle PLAte ---mnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TIZE FEHH T CONNECLOT === mmmmmmmmmm s m oo

7@ Air Tube

FEATAR Cloth Plate -----nmmmmmmmm e
NIEERTES Front COVer -=-=-mmmmmmmmm s oo
B Speed Controller =-=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

i 5%
b
4

Spring -----
Holder Bracket ==---==mmmmmmmmmm oo
Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%13) ===--mmmmmmmmmm e

Amt.Req.
1

NO M = = = = == = = N = = = NN



2. PA ZZERFHF(A) PA Compressed Air Components (A)

‘%
v




2. PA ZZERFHF(A) PA Compressed Air Components (A)

5k
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 O\ L A~ W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
4UTB000301
8MP06401211A
8MK06402314G
4UTB000304
4UTB000305
4UTB000306
8MAO08500613A
4UTB000308
2200000716
90ER060
4UTB010311
4UTB010312
4UTB010313
4UTB010314
4UTB010315
8MMO04282507B
90SW040
4UTB010318
4UTGO010319
4UTG010320
8MAO08500613A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MNO04280400A
4UTD000225
4UTB01A0255
4UTD0002271

4UTB0003251
4UTD000231
8MA22600729A
4UTD000233
4UTB000344
8MQO04280808A
4UTB0003321
4UTD000237
8MB04280608A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTD000242
8MB04280908G
8MB03200506K
4PA0000245
8MP05321210A
4UTD000247
4UTD000248
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F

CZ

Description

B HE

48 Cylinder Holder Bracket =----=mmmmmmmmmm s oo oo
AR Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) =-mmmmmmmm s el
BEFE Stud (UTBO303 M6-1%6) wwrmeemmeemmemmemmeammeammemmemmeammeameemeamnen

BREL Cylinder

B PR Speed Controller —--mmmmmmmmmmmm e ool

L $2UE Joint -

BZE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) —-xnmeemmmmemmeemceemmmemmeeomceemmeemmeeemeeemee
BAE Lifter Arm —m-emeem e

W5 Washer ----

EE#13R ERing

J=

He Het

ST FETH CONNECLOr === mmmmmmm e oo oo oo
RE T CONNECTOT ==mmmmmmmm e e e

B25% Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25)-<memmemrmemeamemeemememeamemeamemeemenen
TR BAPE Spring Washer -----cmmmmommmmm oo
¥af 8 Electromagnetic Valve =----mmmmmmmmmmomooooooe
B4R Screw (FTO719 M4-0.7%25) =mmmmmmmmmm oo
78 FE BB Spring Washer =-----mmmmmmm oo
P ] [ FEElectromagnetic Valve Base -------mmmmmmmmmmmmce oo

15 g Silencer --

g £ fets

22 RAE BETHEIDOW CONNECTOL == mmmm e e e e e e oo
BEHEINUL (RPO208 M8-1.25%6) —wenmemmemmeemmeemmeammemeemmeemmeameemmeemmeameen-

fif Shaft -----------
12 Stud ---------

HE5RScrew (CT0229 M4-0. 754 )< mmmem e e e e e

7K & Plunger -----

TEALERRACOIAr ASMmmmmmmmmmm e m s m oo
FHAEFRConnecting RO === mmmmmmm s

fifiShaft -----------

TR AR Plunger Connecting ROd —=--=mmmmmmmm s e

2=\ —
S& R L. Cylinder -

B BRI Speed CoNtroller —--m=nmmmmmmmmmm s oo ool
A5 Screw (UTBO0109 M4-0.7%8) ~-mmmmmmm e e

A Base

7 %2> B FESafety Switch Bracket

B2 A%EScrew (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =-=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo oo
L2 BB Safety SWitch —--m-mmmmmmm oo
B2 5 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) -wnmmmemmmemmmemmmem oo
Hi A Tension Release Lever --=-=-mnmmmmmmmmm oo oo
SZZEHOLder Bracket =-=-=n=mmmmmmmm oo oo oo oo
BEHEStUd (UTB0339 M4-0.7%8) -neemmemmemmemmemeemmemmemmeemeemeemeemmemeen
BG4S Crew (CTO525 M3-0.5%5) wommemmemmemmemmemeemeemmemeemeemeemeemmemenn
JHFREConnecting Plate -=----m-smmmmmmmmm oo
BEARScrew (UTB0340 MO-1#12) =mmmmnmmmmmmmmmm oo
HAGTHEConnecting Block =-=-mmmmmmmmmm oo
SRFELPECylinder Barcket -=-==nmnmmmmmm e s oo el

EfiEsCollar ----

BEH5S crew (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) meemmmmemmmeammeecmee e e cmeeceeee

Amt.Req.
1

o= = = ~d = = = — N R NN DS DR RPRP P P NN~ =S

e e e e S B i S B e e e S B e AN e e O B NN e e e |



2. PA ZZERFHF(A) PA Compressed Air Components (A)

‘%
v




2. PA ZZERFHF(A) PA Compressed Air Components (A)

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Yk

Parts Number
4UTB000346
4UTD000252
SMMO06401210A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807D
4PA0000256
4STB000121
4PA0000258
4PA0000259
8MA04280307A
4PA0000261
4PA0000262
4UTB01A03491
8MA03200306A
4UTBO1A0350
4UTDO01A0257
4UTB010353
4UTBO010152

CZ

Description

EE A

3 Spring ------

B HE

2R AA R Trimming Cylinder SUPPOIT ===-mmmmmmmmmom s
BEAR Screw (FT1103 MO-1%12) ~-mmmmmmmmmm e oo

$AHE Cord Clamp

HEAR Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =m-mmmmmm sl

BT Cyliner --

ENFR A Speed Controller —-=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo ool

B2UE Joint --------
BUE Joint --------
HEME Nut --------—-
$#3 Pin -----e-mmeee-
CHIH1ER C-Ring -

a4 Electromagnetic Valve ASM =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
HZIE Nt (FTBOLTT M3-0.5%3) wcmmmmemmmemmmommommeemmeemeemmeemeem oo
RIBHELAL Cyliner ASmm-nmnmnmmmmmem e e oo
RIBHELAL Cyliner ASm-nmnmnmmmmmem e e

s Washer -----
Efi Collar ----

Amt.Req.
1

[ N e e AN B e N e N I R e N I e N Y



3. PA Z2ER#H4(B) PA Compressed Air Components (B)




3. PA Z2ER#H4(B) PA Compressed Air Components (B)

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~1 O\ L AW

11
12

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC0010301
8WD30000015B
4PA0000303
8MC03202006D
4TC0010305
4PA0000306
4TCO001A0310
2206110226
4PA0000309
4PA0000310
4UTB000312
4PAO0A0312

% T

Description

BLFT #E Wedfe Seat

Kig#k Wood Sc

#aalfd Electromagnetic Valve

L@ W === = m oo o o

B2 55 Screw (FTC10304 M3-0.5%20) -weommmmmeemmmmeemmeemceee oo

Z253% Air Tube
EIRE% Cable ---

BRI AH Knee Switch, Complete Set —---mmmmmmmmm sl
TEIEFRUH T CONNECHOL =mmmmmmmmmmm e mm e e e e e oo

TR F2EH Conne
B es Silencer
R 2 Conne

OO === e o e e

OO == oo

Yaa %A Electromagnetic Valve ASM. --m--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

—o NN = = = DN DN



4. PA SEE M
A FRERIERE K BE 13 P A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

e

G
\\!

2\

X (@




4. PA 2N S A /EPA Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7ok
Ref. No.
*]
*)
*3
*4
*5
*6
*7
*g

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
**44
*#45
**46
*x47
*H48
*%49
50

Yk

Parts Number
4UTAO000515
4UTA000518
8MN06400600A
8MC04280807D
90SW040
2100000223
4UTA000519
8MC04281007A
4UTD0003091
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
SMMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4PA0000313
4UTD000328
4PA0000111
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
66668
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTBO00A04581
8WD30000015B
4UTB010430
66635

66640
4UTD000343
4UTB000444
8MN06400800A
8MN06401100C
4UTB000447
8MB04280608 A
4UTB000449
/BS002
4UTB02A0349

% T

Description

B HE

fAIMREEE  AC Servo MOtOr —--mmmmm oo oo
SFEATEE SYNCAIONIZET = mmmmmmm e e s m e
BEES Screw (CTO244 MO-1%6) <mmmommm e e
1844 Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) -mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmomoeosoccocococeoee
BB S5 BB SPIiNg WaShET —-cnmmmmmmm s mm e

#PE Washer ----
1EEE Stopper -

BEAR Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm e e
[iEEZE DUSt COVET =mmmmmmmmmm s o s
Hi#R Tension Release Shaft -----mmmmmmmmm oo

gun Sf

H ¥ Spring -----

FZHH
Wi

gun Sl

¥ Spring -----
5 Washer ----

EJE413% ERing

IR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =-mmnmmmmmmmm s
gt Thread Guide Eyelet ------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FAPRIE I Release Wedge -------mmnmmmmmmm s
HERE Tension Post SUPPOIt =-----mmmmmmmmmm oo
A% Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7#16) =-----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

f&¥= Spacer -----
HEHFE Guide Bar -
FZRFR Release Bar =-----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo {(see the table)
FRHREE Thread Pull-off BIOCK ==-=-=nmnmmmm e e oo {see the table)

B4R Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) ==mmmmmmmmmmmm e
HRE AR Connecting Cable -----mnmnmmmmmmmmm e e
Uit BE [ F 28 Termainal Holder SUppOrt -=-==-=-m-mmmmmmmmmem oo

£t Rear Cover

CEURTHBETE CONNECTOT =mmmmmmmmmm e e e e e oo

o = s

SmmZE R A B2

CONNECLOT === === oo

A FAYE 7K Regulator ----m-smmmmmm oo
P IR T SCreWdriver ==-=nmmmmmmmmmm oo

FZHREE Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK ==-=nmnmmmmmmmm e {see the table)

gt Thread Guide Eyelet -------mnmmmmmmmmmm e
IR Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) =onmmmmmmmmmm oo
A R PE /K A Regulator ASm.-mm-mmnmmmsmms s
ARIRRR W00 SCIEW =-nmmmmmmm oo

72 @5 Air Tube

ANARTFE Allen Key 2MM -m-ommmmmmemm oo
ANERTF Allen Key 2.5MM -onoemmmmmm oo

F-iity Handwheel

W # Magnet ----

B2 AL Screw (CT0549 MO-1#8) ~ommmmmmmm e
4% Screw (CTO548 M6O-1%11) mommmmmmmmmm e
Wi A28 Built-in Type Synchronizer -----=---=s-semomomomomomomccccoeee
1245 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) ==m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
(AR ESE AC Servo MOtOr ~-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
Wi S E AL Built-in Type Synchronizer -----=-=-=-sssmmmmomomomcmcccccceee
FZ244H Thread Tension Mechanisme---=-==-==mmmmmmmmommmoooooo

Amt.Req.
1

UG VU GRS U N T Sy

1

Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) m-mmmmmmmmem e e {see the table)

1

DO DO — — — DD — —

1

2

—_ e e e e

1

2

e e i S P H e e i AP e e e e N i A )



4. PA SEE M
A FRERIERE K BE 13 P A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

e

G
\\!

2\

X (@




4. PA 2N S A /EPA Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

FFak YrkleRaR 2 i HA M=
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 4UTD000351 FREENFE ROCKEr AT =mmmmmm s oo 1
*52 4UTB02A0350 AR FEZEAH AC Servo Motor Set ---mmmmmmmmm s 1
53 4UTB010459 FHPE] W ASNET = mmmmmmmmmm oo o e 1
54 8MB03200405A ISR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) wmmmmommmm oo (see the table)
Ref. No. 13 24 25 34 54
2 Needle without Spreader 4pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. Ipcs. 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader Spcs. Spcs. 3pcs. 1pcs. 5pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 5pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs. 2pcs. 6pCs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs. 2pcs. 7pcs.

*: ShE R E S g8 FFor Mount-on Type Synchronizer
k¥ ek 2 E 7. 28 FFor Built-in Type Synchronizer



1.PFEO1 BRI #E FH- 25 = PFEO] Presser Foot Lifrter




1.PFEO1 BRI #E FH- 25 = PFEO] Presser Foot Lifrter

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J O\ L AW N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Yk

Parts Number
4PFE0101011
4PFE010102
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
8MP06401211A
4PFE010106
8MB85240607K
4PFE010108
8MA05320408A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MP05321210A
4PFE010113
2100000323
SMMO06401610A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807A
4UTC000139
4PFE010119
66480-11

% T

Description

fit S 558 Presser Foot Lifter SO1en0id =----n-n=mmmmmmomomomomcmcmcmcmcmcmcmamaae

BEUA Joint --------
[f] 72 FE Bracket --
[ E M Bracket --

B2 EE Screw (CTO302 MO-1%12) cmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomccommcomomommommcmmcmemmemmeeeee

P Spring ------

B2 AL Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomommmmmmmmmmmeaee

T B Bracket -

BZHE NUt (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) wceemmemmemeammemmemmemeemeameemmemmemeemeameamen
B AR LIfter ATM —mmmmm e s oo el
FEENHR Supplementary Plate -------m-m-mmmmmmm oo
§24% Screw (UTBO340 M5-0.8%11.5) wrmxmeemmemmemmmmeemeemmemeemmemeameems
EE Clutch SIEEVE ~m-mmmmmmmmm e e e e
FAFE Washer(SH0323) =-mmmmmmmm s e e e e e

B
LU
HER
LaLiis

3

H>Z T

Cord Clamp

SCIEW (CTO625 Mo #16)-mememmemeememeememmemeeemeemomeemeememe

SCreW (CTOL30 MA-0.78) mememmemeememeememeemememeememeeemee
Paster ------
Cover ------

$44K Plate --------

AL HE
Amt.Req.
1

e e e R SN S B e NS i NS I e NS e



	1: FT6500-UTD-PARTS
	2: UTD-P1
	3: UTD-P2
	4: UTD-P3
	5: UTD-P4
	6: UTD-P5
	7: UTD-P6
	8: UTD-P7
	9: UTD-P8
	10: UTE-P1
	11: UTE-P2
	12: UTE-P3
	13: UTE-P4
	14: STD-P1
	15: STD-P2
	16: STE-P1
	17: STE-P2
	18: WPC-P1
	19: WPC-P2
	20: WPD-P1
	21: WPD-P2
	22: PA-P1
	23: PA-P2
	24: PA-P3
	25: PA-P4
	26: PA-P5
	27: PA-P6
	28: PA-P7
	29: PA-P8
	30: PA-P9
	31: PA-P10
	32: PA-P11
	33: PA-P12
	34: PFE01-P1
	35: PFE01-P2
	36: back



